<u> </u>	-29-2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (ext. 0005)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \forall 100000000000000000000000000000$)2465431 <u>v v</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Dorfman Robert Szwaya George Szwaya	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1880 N. Roselle Road
Other	
05/12/02	City: <u>Schaumburg</u> State: ^{IL} Zip: 60195
05/12/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/377,259	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/017,200	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Name:Richard P. Beem	
Beem Patent Law Firm	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:53 W. Jackson Blvd.	
Suite 1352	
City: ChicagoState: IL _Zip: 60604-3787	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Michael R. Mischnick	Mushic May 19, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to:
	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
)	PATENT
	REFL: 014101 FRAME: 047

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of United States patent application ("the Application") filed on February 27, 2003, Application filed herewith entitled:

Throw Off Mechanism

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Trick Percussion Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation having its principal office at Schaumburg, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Trick Percussion Products, Inc. the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Trick Percussion Products, Inc., as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Trick Percussion Products, Inc., its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Trick Percussion Products, Inc., its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Trick Percussion Products, Inc., its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the invention or foreign applications concerning the and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to Trick Percussion Products, Inc.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Executed this $\underline{12}_{day of} \underline{M49}_{day of}$. 2003 Michael Dorfman State of ILLINOIS SS: COOK County of Sworn to before me this 1.2day of MAU 2003 SEAL Votary Public



PATENT REEL: 014101 FRAME: 0479

Robert Szwaya	Executed this 12th day of May, 2003 at Scharmburs Illingis
State of TUDUTS)	
County of <u>Cashic</u>)	SS:
Sworn to before me this \underline{l} ay of	MAY, 2003.
SEAL	Notary Public
DIFICIAL SEAL MARIA I SARAVIA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/27/04	
Lign hyng George Szwaya	Executed this <u>12H</u> day of MRY, 2003 at Schemberg, Illivers.
State of <u>FLITIOFS</u>) County of <u>CDUL</u>)	SS:
Sworn to before me this $\underline{(2)}$ day of _	MAY , 2003.
SEAL	Man Lean Notary Public

MARIA I SARAVIA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMOBION EXFIRES. 2417-104

(1)

RECORDED: 05/22/2003